## **SHB 1835** - H AMD **912**

By Representative Kretz

## ADOPTED 02/09/2024

1	On page 1, at the beginning of line 11, strike "less" and insert
2	" <u>fewer</u> "
3	
4	On page 1, line 13, after " $\underline{of}$ " strike " $\underline{20}$ or $\underline{less}$ " and insert " $\underline{21}$
5	or fewer"
6	
7	On page 1, at the beginning of line 15, strike "between 21 and"
8	and insert "of more than 21 but fewer than"
9	
L 0	On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, strike "less" and insert
L1	" <u>fewer</u> "
L2	
L 3	On page 3, line 16, after " $\underline{of}$ " strike " $\underline{20}$ or $\underline{less}$ " and insert " $\underline{21}$
L <b>4</b>	<u>or fewer</u> "
L5	
L6	On page 3, at the beginning of line 18, strike "between 21 and"
L 7	and insert "of more than 21 but fewer than"
L8	
L9	On page 3, at the beginning of line 36, strike "less" and insert
20	" <u>fewer</u> "
21	
22	On page 3, line 38, after " $\underline{of}$ " strike " $\underline{20}$ or $\underline{less}$ " and insert " $\underline{21}$
23	<u>or fewer</u> "
24	
25	On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, strike "between 21 and" and
26	insert "of more than 21 but fewer than"
7	

<u>EFFECT:</u> Changes the population density for Frontier 1 counties to 21 or fewer persons per square mile, rather than 20 or less. Changes the population density for Frontier 2 counties to more than 21 but fewer than 50 persons per square mile.

--- END ---